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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Ilinna Chen Contact Title PROJECT MANAGER
ENGINEERING

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2015-01-05 Contact Email ilinna.chen@te.com

Contact Phone Number 755-2762-0888

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

2-1415899-3 Amount 10570.54 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions - true

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products - true

EUREACH-1213 Product(s) does not contain REACH Substances Of Very High Concern above the limits per the definition within REACH - Not Available / Not
Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 1937820-1 1.0 1411.0 mg

Material 2 POLYESTER
PET

1.0 1411.0 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 20.0 1.0 282.2 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 26.0 1.0 366.86 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

10.0 1.0 141.1 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 44.0 1.0 620.84 mg

Sub-Item 1 5-2054002-1 1.0 2216.5 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 61.0 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0061 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.061 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 6.1E-4 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 6.1E-4 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.0122 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.0050 1.0 0.00305 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.7025 1.0 60.81852 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0061 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.0305 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 3.05E-4 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.061 mg

Material 2 Copper 1.0 1894.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.1894 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.01894 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.1894 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.3788 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.6975 1.0 1888.27065 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.894 mg



Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.01894 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.1894 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 1.894 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.947 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00947 mg

Material 2 VESTODUR
X7212
NATURAL, A

1.0 261.5 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 6.0 1.0 15.69 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 41.0 1.0 107.215 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 8.0 1.0 20.92 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 45.0 1.0 117.675 mg

Sub-Item 1 1937903-1 1.0 371.72 mg

Material 2 Copper 1.0 211.5 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.10575 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.2115 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.002115 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.6975 1.0 210.86021 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.002115 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.02115 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.02115 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.0423 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.2115 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0010575 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.02115 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 103.5 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 0.3 1.0 0.3105 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.1 1.0 0.1035 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.1035 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.2 1.0 0.207 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.001035 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.01 1.0 0.01035 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 98.2585 1.0 101.69755 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.01035 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.01035 mg

Substance 3 Titanium Supplier 7440-32-6 0.15 1.0 0.15525 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.7 1.0 0.7245 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.1035 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.01035 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.05175 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 5.175E-4 mg

Material 2 CONTACT 1.0 56.72 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 5.5 1.0 3.1196 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 49.95 1.0 28.33164 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 44.55 1.0 25.26876 mg

Sub-Item 1 1816101-3 1.0 11.6 mg

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 11.6 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.00116 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.9485 1.0 11.24603 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.00232 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.00116 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.6 1.0 0.0696 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.00116 mg



Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.0116 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 1.16E-4 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0116 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 5.8E-5 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 2.2 1.0 0.2552 mg

Sub-Item 1 1937904-1 1.0 395.36 mg

Material 2 Copper 1.0 367.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.1835 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.367 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.00367 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.6975 1.0 365.88982 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00367 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0367 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0367 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.0734 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.367 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.001835 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0367 mg

Material 2 CONTACT 1.0 28.36 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 5.5 1.0 1.5598 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 49.95 1.0 14.16582 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 44.55 1.0 12.63438 mg

Sub-Item 1 1937822-1 1.0 225.0 mg

Material 2 POLYESTER
PET

1.0 225.0 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 20.0 1.0 45.0 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 26.0 1.0 58.5 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

10.0 1.0 22.5 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 44.0 1.0 99.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 1937902-1 1.0 395.36 mg

Material 2 Copper 1.0 367.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.1835 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.367 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.00367 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.6975 1.0 365.88982 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00367 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0367 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0367 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.0734 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.367 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.001835 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0367 mg

Material 2 CONTACT 1.0 28.36 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 5.5 1.0 1.5598 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 49.95 1.0 14.16582 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 44.55 1.0 12.63438 mg

Sub-Item 1 1937826-1 1.0 774.0 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 60.0 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.06 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 59.94 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 140.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.28 mg



Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.14 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 139.58 mg

Material 2 100-2220 1.0 574.0 mg

Substance 3 Vanadium Supplier 7440-62-2 0.0070 1.0 0.04018 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.15 1.0 0.861 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0574 mg

Substance 3 Titanium Supplier 7440-32-6 0.0070 1.0 0.04018 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.36 1.0 2.0664 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.09 1.0 0.5166 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.022 1.0 0.12628 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.08 1.0 0.4592 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0574 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.01 1.0 0.0574 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 1.0 0.3444 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.8885 1.0 567.61999 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.022 1.0 0.12628 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.574 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00574 mg

Substance 3 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.0070 1.0 0.04018 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.07 1.0 0.4018 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00287 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.574 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.0287 mg

Sub-Item 1 1937821-1 1.0 1170.0 mg

Material 2 PA66-
GF25FR(17+7
2)

1.0 1170.0 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Borate
flame retardant
- ISO 1043-4
code #FR(72)

Supplier 1043-4-FR72 5.0 1.0 58.5 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

5.0 1.0 58.5 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 25.0 1.0 292.5 mg

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 34.0 1.0 397.8 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 6.0 1.0 70.2 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 25.0 1.0 292.5 mg

Sub-Item 1 1937825-1 1.0 3600.0 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 15.0 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.015 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 14.985 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 35.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.07 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.035 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 34.895 mg

Material 2 100-2220 1.0 3550.0 mg

Substance 3 Vanadium Supplier 7440-62-2 0.0070 1.0 0.2485 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.15 1.0 5.325 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.355 mg

Substance 3 Titanium Supplier 7440-32-6 0.0070 1.0 0.2485 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.36 1.0 12.78 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.09 1.0 3.195 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.022 1.0 0.781 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.08 1.0 2.84 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.355 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.01 1.0 0.355 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 1.0 2.13 mg



Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.8885 1.0 3510.54175 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.022 1.0 0.781 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 3.55 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0355 mg

Substance 3 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.0070 1.0 0.2485 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.07 1.0 2.485 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.01775 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 3.55 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.1775 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

